Ambler Savings Bank Sponsors Ambler Symphony Season



(From left) President of Ambler Symphony Orchestra, Michael Williams; Ambler Savings Bank President and CEO Roger Zacharia; President of the Board, John Mahony; Ambler Symphony Orchestra Conductor, Jack Moore; and Ambler Symphony Board Treasurer, Grace Mullan.

AMBLER — Ambler Savings Bank President & CEO, Roger Zacharia, presented a check for \$1,500 to the Ambler Symphony Orchestra to sponsor the annual Ambler Symphony concert series.

"Ambler is a unique town – and organizations, such as the Ambler Symphony, which brings such a depth of culture and does so with local musicians, is something that Ambler Savings Bank needs to support to keep our community thriving," said Mr. Zacharia.

The donation from Ambler Savings Bank will help Ambler Symphony continue to bring quality, classical music to the Ambler area. The orchestra has several more exciting performances this year. Visit amblersymphony.org or on Facebook for details and updates.

Ambler Savings Bank, whose headquarters and main branch is located at 155 E Butler Ave. in Ambler, PA, has additional locations in Fairview Village, Limerick and Schwenksville. Learn more about Ambler Savings Bank on the website www.AmblerSavingsBank.com.